



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 25/2024**

DELHI POWER COMPANY LTD Appellant
Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, Mr.Nitesh
Kumar Singh and Ms.Aliza Alam,
Advocates

versus

HARIJAN SEVAK SANGH AND ANOTHER & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr.Manish Srivastava, Mr.Moksh
Arora and Mr.Santosh Ramdurg,
Advocates for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
% **10.01.2024**
CM APPL. No. 1672/2024

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

RFA 25/2024 and CM APPL. No.1673/2024

1. The appellant vide the present appeal under Section 96 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeks the following reliefs:

*“ set aside the judgment and order dated 02.05.2023
passed by the Ld.ADJ in CS No. 12501/16 modified on
22.05.2023;*

*Pass such other orders as are deemed fit and
appropriate in the interest of justice.”*

2. Heard. Issue notice of the appeal and the accompanying application



to the respondents.

3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 accepts notice.
4. Issue notice to other respondents through all permissible modes on filing PF within a week, returnable before the Registrar on 8th May, 2024.
5. The Trial Court Record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 10, 2024
SV/DS

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)