



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 25/2024

DELHI POWER COMPANY LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. A. Chadha, proxy counsel for
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Advocate
(8851273736)

versus

HARIJAN SEVAK SANGH AND ANOTHER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukti Bodh, Advocate for R-1
(through vc)
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advocate for
R-2 (7982486879)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.09.2024

RFA 25/2024 and CM APPL. No.1673/2024

1. Respondent No.1 has been served.
2. Mr. Mukti Bodh, Advocate has put in appearance for respondent No.1. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks positively.
3. Service is complete.
4. List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 29.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024

vk