



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 25/2024**

DELHI POWER COMPANY LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocate.

versus

HARIJAN SEVAK SANGH AND ANOTHER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Srivastava, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

O R D E R

29.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 1673/2024 (delay of 105 days in re-filing) & RFA 25/2024

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 submits that in view of the decision of the Division Bench of this court, annexed as Annexure-G to the appeal, which order was upheld by the Supreme Court, nothing survives. Learned counsel for appellant seeks adjournment to examine this aspect.
2. Both sides shall file written submissions within four weeks.
3. Relist on 21.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any