



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 25/2024 & CM APPL. 1673/2024**

DELHI POWER COMPANY LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Avnish Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Advocates.

versus

HARIJAN SEVAK SANGH AND ANOTHER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukti Bodh and Ms. Mala Diwadi, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh Arora and Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advocates for TPDDL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

21.05.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 12th September 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 21, 2025/ak