



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 25/2024, CM APPL. 1673/2024

DELHI POWER COMPANY LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

HARIJAN SEVAK SANGH AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava,
Mr. Moksh Arora, and Mr. Santosh
Ramdurg, Advs. for R-2 & Mr. Amit
Singh, AGM Legal, TPDDL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **10.02.2026**

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 submits that Order of Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court has been upheld by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, therefore, nothing further survives in present Appeal and same be disposed of.
2. None is present on behalf of the Appellant.
3. Appeal along with pending Applications is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/R