



\$~60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 25/2024

**DELHI POWER COMPANY LTD**

.....Appellant

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat SC DTL, Mr  
.Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza  
Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,  
Advocates.

versus

**HARIJAN SEVAK SANGH AND ANOTHER & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava  
Advocate, Mr. Moksh Arora  
Advocate and Ms. Chru Roy  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

%

**09.03.2026**

**CM APPL. 13834/2026 (For Restoration)**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 24.04.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MARCH 9, 2026/RS**